## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM763874

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION
SEQUENCE:	1

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Turbo Wholesale Tires, Inc.		10/21/2022	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Turbo Wholesale Tires, LLC	
Street Address:	5793 Martin Road	
City:	Irwindale	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91706	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5937752	LIZETTI
Registration Number:	5697015	LIONHART
Registration Number:	4471238	LIZETTI
Registration Number:	4396632	LIONHART

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2138915031

jreider@buchalter.com Email: Correspondent Name: Jessie Reider Cristo

Address Line 1: 1000 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 1500 Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90017

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jessie Reider Cristo
SIGNATURE:	/jrc/
DATE SIGNED:	10/27/2022

**Total Attachments: 3** source=Inc to LLC#page1.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 007886 FRAME: 0114

900728290

source=Inc to LLC#page2.tif
source=Inc to LLC#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007886 FRAME: 0115



# **California Secretary of State**

# **Business Programs Division**

1500 11th Street, Sacramento, CA 95814

Request Type: Certified Copies

Entity Name: Turbo Wholesale Tires, LLC

Formed In: CALIFORNIA Entity No.: 1413647

Entity Type: Limited Liability Company - CA

**Issuance Date:** 10/22/2022

Copies Requested: 1 Receipt No.: 002798466 Certificate No.: 054549827

<b>Document</b>	Listing
-----------------	---------

**Reference # Date Filed** B1192-6538 10/21/2022

Filing Description
Conversion - CA LLC

Number of Pages 2

Continuing

\* \*\*\* \*\*\*\* \*\*\*\*\* End of list \*\*\*\*\*\* \*\*\*\*

I, SHIRLEY N. WEBER, PH.D., California Secretary of State, do hereby certify on the Issuance Date, the attached document(s) referenced above are true and correct copies and were filed in this office on the date(s) indicated above.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I execute this certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of California on October 22, 2022.

SHIRLEY N. WEBER, PH.D. Secretary of State

To verify the issuance of this Certificate, use the Certificate No. above with the Secretary of State Certification Verification Search available at <a href="mailto:bizfileOnline.sos.ca.gov">bizfileOnline.sos.ca.gov</a>.







California Secretary of State 1500 11th Street Sacramento, California 95814 (916) 653-3516

For Office Use Only

-FILED-

File No.: BA20221016844 Date Filed: 10/21/2022

Converted Limited Liability Company Name Limited Liability Company Name	Turbo Wholesale Tires,	LLC
Entity Converting	<u>·</u>	
Entity Name	TURBO WHOLESALE 1	TIRES, INC.
Entity No.	1413647	
Entity Type	Stock Corporation - CA - General	
Formed In	CALIFORNIA	
class that equaled or exceeded the vote	Т	
Class of outstanding interests entitled to vote	Number of Outstanding Interests entitled to vote	Percentage vote required of each class
Common Stock	1,000	51%
Initial Street Address of Principal Office of LLC		
Principal Address	5793 MARTIN ROAD IRWINDALE, CA 91706	
Initial Mailing Address of LLC		
Mailing Address 5793 MARTIN ROAD IRWINDALE, CA 91706		
Attention		
Agent for Service of Process		
Agent Name	STEPAN KHZRTIAN	
Agent Street Address 8605 SANTA MONICA BLVD., SUITE 11005 WEST HOLLYWOOD, CA 90069		
Agent Mailing Address	ent Mailing Address 8605 SANTA MONICA BLVD., SUITE 11005 WEST HOLLYWOOD, CA 90069	

### Purpose Statement

054549827 Date: 10/22/2022

Certificate Verification No.:

The purpose of the limited liability company is to engage in any lawful act or activity for which a limited liability company may be organized under the California Revised Uniform Limited Liability Company Act.

### Management Structure

The LLC will be managed by

All LLC Member(s)

Additional information and signatures set forth on attached pages, if any, are incorporated herein by reference and made part of this filing.

### Signatures

I certify under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct of my own knowledge. I declare I am the person who executed this instrument, which execution is my act and deed.

NUNE JENNY SEPETJIAN

10/21/2022

Officer of Converting CA Corporation and Organizer Signature

Date

**TRADEMARK REEL: 007886 FRAME: 0117** Page 1 of 2

<u> 19/21/202</u>

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 10/27/2022 REEL: 007886 FRAME: 0118 Page 2 of 2